
Vets three

Date Home Pts Pts Away

September

Friday 23 September 2011 Wigan 0 0 Blackpool B V

Friday 23 September 2011 Bolton A 0 0 Bolton B V

Friday 23 September 2011 Wirral 7 3 Chester & E B

Saturday 24 September 2011 Kendal A 0 10 Warrington B

October

Tuesday 04 October 2011 Chester & E B 3 7 Bolton A

Thursday 06 October 2011 Blackpool B 9 1 Oldham F

Friday 07 October 2011 Bolton B 0 0 Wigan V

Saturday 08 October 2011 Warrington B 9 1 Wirral

Wednesday 19 October 2011 Oldham F 0 0 Bolton B V

Friday 21 October 2011 Bolton A 1 9 Warrington B

Friday 28 October 2011 Wirral 6 4 Kendal A

Friday 28 October 2011 Wigan 0 0 Chester & E B V

November P W L D Pts

Tuesday 08 November 2011 Chester & E B 6 4 Oldham F Warrington B 6 6 0 0 51

Friday 18 November 2011 Bolton B 0 0 Blackpool B V Blackpool B 6 5 1 0 43

Saturday 19 November 2011 Kendal A 0 10 Bolton A Bolton A 6 4 2 0 35

Saturday 19 November 2011 Warrington B 0 0 Wigan V Oldham F 6 2 4 0 25

Wirral 6 2 4 0 22

December Chester & E B 6 2 4 0 20

Wednesday 07 December 2011 Oldham F 3 7 Warrington B Kendal A 6 0 1 0 10

Thursday 08 December 2011 Blackpool B 8 2 Chester & E B

Friday 09 December 2011 Bolton A 7 3 Wirral

Friday 09 December 2011 Wigan 0 0 Kendal A V

January

Friday 06 January 2012 Wirral 0 0 Wigan V

Saturday 07 January 2012 Kendal A 3 7 Oldham F

Saturday 07 January 2012 Warrington B 6 4 Blackpool B

Tuesday 17 January 2012 Chester & E B 0 0 Bolton B V

February

Friday 03 February 2012 Wigan 0 0 Bolton A V

Friday 03 February 2012 Bolton B 0 0 Warrington B V

Thursday 09 February 2012 Blackpool B 7 3 Kendal A

Wednesday 22 January 2012 Oldham F 6 4 Wirral

March

Friday 02 March 2012 Wirral 1 9 Blackpool B



Friday 02 March 2012 Bolton A 6 4 Oldham F

Saturday 03 March 2012 Warrington B 10 0 Chester & E B

Saturday 03 March 2012 Kendal A 0 0 Bolton B V

April

Thursday 05 April 2012 Blackpool B 6 4 Bolton A

Friday 13 April 2012 Bolton B 0 0 Wirral V

Wednesday 18 April 2012 Oldham F 0 0 Wigan V

Tuesday Chester & E B 6 0 Kendal A wo


